
TERM DATES 2025/26

Michaelmas Term 2025

Boarders Return
Staff Development Days
School Starts
Half Term Begins
Pupils Return
Last Day of Term 
& Boarders Travelling Day

Monday 1  Septemberst

Monday 1  & 2  Septemberst nd

Wednesday 3  Septemberrd

Friday 24  Octoberth

Monday 3  Novemberrd

Friday 12  Decemberth

From 4.00pm
8.30am
8.30am
4.00pm
8.30am
4.00pm

Lent Term 2026

Boarders Return
Staff Development Day
School Starts
Half Term Begins
Pupils Return
Last Day of Term 
& Boarders Travelling Day

Monday 5  Januaryth

Monday 5  Januaryth

Tuesday 6  Januaryth

Friday 13  Februaryth

Monday 23  Februaryrd

Friday 27  Marchth

From 12.00pm
8.30am
8.30am
4.00pm
8.30am
4.00pm

Trinity Term 2026

Boarders Return
Staff Development Day
School Starts
School Closed (Bank Holiday)
Half Term Begins
Pupils Return
Last Day of Term & Speech Day
Boarders Travelling Day

Monday 20  Aprilth

Monday 20  Aprilth

Tuesday 21  Aprilst

Monday 4  Mayth

Friday 22  Maynd

Monday 1  Junest

Thursday 2  Julynd

Friday 3  Julyrd

From 12.00pm
8.30am
8.30am
Open to boarders
4.00pm
8.30am
4.00pm
All boarders off site 
by 5.00pm


